## **GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA**

No. ED 413 TEC 2023.

Karnataka Government Secretariat, M.S. Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Gate, 6<sup>th</sup> floor, Bangalore dated:09.11.2023.

## NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

Sri Venkateshwara Education society® vide its General body meeting held on 15.09.2022, at Sri Venkateshwara college of Engineering Boardroom, Vidyanagar, Bengaluru-562157 had resolved to Change the name of the Trust/Society from Sri Venkateshwara Education society® Vidyanagar, Bengaluru-562157 to new name Sri Venkateshwara Education Foundation, Vidyanagar, Bengaluru-562157 vide its application reference SVCE/ADM/2023-24/009, dated:27.09.2023 through Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi reference No.VTU/BGM/Aca/2022-23/3123, Dated: 22.09.2023. This is to confirm that the Government of Karnataka has No Objection for Change the name of the Trust/Society of the Sri Venkateshwara college of Engineering's Society/Trust from Sri Venkateshwara Education society® Vidyanagar, Bengaluru-562157 to new name Sri Venkateshwara Education Foundation, Vidyanagar, Bengaluru-562157.

Liabilities, if any, on this count shall be the responsibility of the Managing Director, Sri Venkateshwara Education Foundation, Bengaluru and shall be settled as per the rules and regulations as applicable.

(MAHANTAPPA S. TURAKANUR)
Under Secretary to Government
(Technical Education)
Higher Education Department.

To:-

The Chairman,
All India Council for Technical Education,
Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi-110 070
(by RPAD)

## Copy to,

- The Registrar, Visvesvaraya Technological University, Jnana Sangama, Belgaum.
- 2. The Director of Technical Education, Palace Road, Bengaluru-560001.
- The Director, AICTE, South Western Regional Office, P.K. Block, Palace Road, Bengaluru-560009.

- Managing Director, Sri Venkateshwara Education Foundation, Vidyanagar, Bengaluru-562157
- 5. Office Copy.